



Notification of Award

Apex/BBT- 01/31/08/2017

31st August, 2017

Head of Sales
Cross World Power Limited
House- NE (O) 06, Road-92, Gulshan -2
Dhaka-1212

Attention: Md. Najmul Islam, Engineer, Project Sales

Subject: Supply, installation and commissioning of BBT System

Reference: Your offer no. CWPL-BBT/0245/17F Dated 27th August, 2017

Dear Sir,

Apex management is pleased to appoint your firm for execution of the captioned Job at ground floor of "Apex six storied green factory building" situated at Shafipur, Gazipur for a total contract amount of Tk 58,93,507.00 (Taka Fifty eight lac ninety three thousand five hundred seven only) as per design and BOQ shared with you and your offer (see page-2). The final payment will be settled based on actual work done. The price offered and accepted as inclusive of AIT and exclusive of VAT. The completion date (30.09.2017) should be strictly followed. All the items should be delivered from fresh stocks and as per agreed specification from both part.

Before commencing the work you are requested to resolve all technical issues with our MEP Consultant (EMCS) and our factory electrical team.

Payment schedule will be maintained as below:

- 20% of the contract amount with the work order
- 40% of the contract amount before delivery (5 days post-dated Cheque)
- 40% of the contract amount after testing and commissioning.

Other terms and condition will remain same as your offer.

Please accept the Notification of Award and collect all drawing and documents related to this work order from Eng. Quazi Abdullah Al - Mohsin, Apex Footwear Limited at factory office.

You may proceed with the execution of the works immediately.

Signed on behalf of Apex Footwear Limited

Accepted by

Safi Rahman Khan
Executive Director

1

| Deliverable / offer by Cross –world Power Limited | | | | | | | |
|---|-----------------|--|-------|-------------|---------|------------------|--|
| SL # | Code | Product Name | Unit | Price (BDT) | Qty. | Total Price(BDT) | |
| 1) | 3028260 | KOA 0654-II-B1-600 A-FEEDER BOX-4W | Pcs. | 16,834.23 | 1.00 | 16,834.23 | |
| 2) | 3026952 | KOA 0654-II-L-600 A-LEFT ELBOW-4W | Pcs. | 12,838.71 | 1.00 | 12,838.71 | |
| 3) | 3026402 | KOA 0654-II-STD-600 A-PLUG-IN-STANDARD LENGTH-4W | Meter | | | 11,044.22 | |
| 4) | 3026512 | KOA 0654-II-X-600 A-PLUG-IN-SPECIAL LENGTH-4W | Meter | 12,044.22 | 7.00 | 84,309.54 | |
| 5) | 3025100 | KAP 0605-BB-63 A-FEEDER BOX-5W | Pcs. | 2,116.23 | 19.00 | 40,208.37 | |
| 6) | 3048683 | KAP 0604-STD-63 A-STANDART LENGHT-4W | Meter | 2,199.11 | 144.00 | 316,671.84 | |
| 7) | 1004190 | KAM/KAP LIGHT FITTING/UNIVERSAL FIXING BRACKET | Set | | | 154.81 | |
| 8) | 3025160 | AK MOUNTING JOINT SET | Set | 200.58 | 900.00 | 180,522.00 | |
| 9) | 3025062 | KAM 0205-BB-25 A-FEEDER BOX-5W | Pcs. | 1,517.81 | 15.00 | 22,767.15 | |
| 10) | 3025046 | KAM 0204-STD-25 A-STANDARD LENGTH-4W | Meter | 1,002.92 | 1200.00 | 1,203,504.00 | |
| 11) | 3025094 | KAP 0604-X-63 A-SPECIAL LENGTH-4W | Meter | 2,164.00 | 47.00 | 101,708.00 | |
| 12) | 1004874-U | KAM/KAP/DL LIGHT FITTING/TRUNKING SUSPENSION | Set | | | 115.77 | |
| | 1500.00 | | | 173,655.00 | | | |
| 13) | 3024556 | KAP 16-FS-16 A-PLUG WITH FUSE HOLDER-L1 | Pcs. | 833.30 | 90.00 | 74,997.00 | |
| 14) | 3024555 | KAP 16-FS-16 A-PLUG WITH FUSE HOLDER-L2 | Pcs. | 833.30 | 90.00 | 74,997.00 | |
| 15) | 3024554 | KAP 16-FS-16 A-PLUG WITH FUSE HOLDER-L3 | Pcs. | 833.30 | 90.00 | 74,997.00 | |
| 16) | 3024549 | KAM 10-B-10 A-TAP-OFF PLUG-L1 | Pcs. | 533.10 | 250.00 | 133,275.00 | |
| 17) | 3024548 | KAM 10-B-10 A-TAP-OFF PLUG-L2 | Pcs. | 533.10 | 250.00 | 133,275.00 | |
| 18) | 3024547 | KAM 10-B-10 A-TAP-OFF PLUG-L3 | Pcs. | 533.10 | 250.00 | 133,275.00 | |
| 19) | 3025109 | KAP-32 A- TAP-OFF BOX WITH MCB (EMPTY) | Pcs. | 2,427.73 | 261.00 | 633,637.53 | |
| 20) | 3030309 | KOP 0451-B1-40 A-PLUG-IN-TAP-OFF BOX-EMPTY-OPENABLE WINDOW-5W | Pcs. | 9,166.81 | 8.00 | 73,334.48 | |
| 21) | 3030310 | KOP 0851-B1-80 A-PLUG-IN-TAP-OFF BOX-EMPTY-OPENABLE WINDOW-5W | Pcs. | 11,417.66 | 8.00 | 91,341.28 | |
| 22) | 3048679 | KAP 0404-STD-40 A-STANDART LENGHT-4W | Meter | 1,699.11 | 1116.00 | 1,896,206.76 | |
| 23) | 3025090 | KAP 0404-X-40 A-SPECIAL LENGTH-4W | Meter | 1,747.30 | 10.00 | 17,473.00 | |
| 24) | CWPL-PR-0002-16 | Cost of installation, testing & commissioning of the above BBT without any material. | Job | 120,000.00 | 1.00 | 120,000.00 | |
| 25) | CWPL-PR-0177-15 | Delivery Charge | Job | 30,000.00 | 1.00 | 30,000.00 | |
| 26) | 3026842 | KOA 0654-II-R-600 A-RIGHT ELBOW-4W | Pcs. | 12,838.71 | 1.00 | 12,838.71 | |
| 27) | 3024411 | KAP 0605-FD-63 A-FLEXIBLE ELBOW-5W | Meter | 5,254.73 | 2.00 | 10,509.46 | |
| 28) | 3048651 | KAP 0604-STD-63 A-STANDART LENGHT-4W | Meter | 2,199.11 | 48.00 | 105,557.28 | |

| | |
|-----------------------------------|--------------|
| Total Price (in BDT) = | 6,735,436.70 |
| Special Discount | 841,929.70 |
| Total Discounted price (in BDT) = | 5,893,507.00 |
| Grand Total (in | 5,893,507.00 |

Terms and Conditions:

Brand: EAE.
 Country of Origin: Turkey.
 Delivery Time: 2 Working Days from the date of W/O along with advance.
 Payment: 20% Advanced along with Work Order, 40% (5 Days PDC) Before Delivery & 40% After Commissioning.
 Warrantee: The goods of any manufacturing defects in materials for a period of 1 years from the date of delivery.